

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Form**  
Procurement and Supply Management

Don Enge, CPPB

<b>Intergrated Systems of Florida, Inc.</b>	
<b>Oldsmar, FL</b>	
Delivery: 10 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>

<b>GSA Security, Inc.</b>	
<b>Tampa, FL (SBE)</b>	
Delivery: 30 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>

<b>Line No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>*EAU</b>	<b>**UOM</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>
<b><u>Market Basket</u></b>							
1	Video Surveillance Cameras, Axis Q6035-E (no substitutes)	2	EA	\$3,942.00	\$7,884.00	\$3,321.35	\$6,642.70
2	Video Surveillance Camera, Axis P1347-E (no substitutes)	2	EA	1,547.10	3,094.20	1,373.52	2,747.04
3	Video Surveillance Camera, Axis Q6034-E (no substitutes)	2	EA	3,547.80	7,095.60	2,909.47	5,818.94
4	Pole Bracket, Axis T91A67	2	EA	95.85	191.70	80.08	160.16
5	Mount Adapter	2	EA	67.50	135.00	56.09	112.18
6	Emerson Network Power	2	EA	58.05	116.10	40.25	80.50
7	Ubiquiti PowerStation wireless bridge	2	EA	202.50	405.00	290.00	580.00
8	Ubiquiti M5 PowerBridge wireless bridge	2	EA	351.00	702.00	382.80	765.60
<b><u>Security Cameras (IP) Installation, Configuration, Troubleshooting and Repairs</u></b>							
9	Camera Configuration	15	EA	43.75	656.25	36.45	546.75
10	Camera Installation	15	EA	43.75	656.25	109.35	1,640.25
11	Camera Troubleshooting/Repairs	2	HR	43.75	87.50	145.80	291.60
<b><u>Wireless-Bridge Installation, Configuration, Troubleshooting and Repairs</u></b>							
12	Wireless-Bridge Configuration	20	EA	43.75	875.00	36.45	729.00
13	Wireless Bridge Installation	20	EA	43.75	875.00	109.35	2,187.00
14	Wireless-Bridge Troubleshooting/Repair	2	HR	43.75	87.50	145.80	291.60
<b><u>Bucket-Truck Required</u></b>							
15	Bucket-truck - First Hour of Service	15	HR	43.75	656.25	45.00	675.00
16	Bucket-truck - Additional Hour	30	HR	43.75	1,312.50	25.00	750.00
<b><u>Other Required Services</u></b>							
17	Surge-suppressor installation	15	EA	0.00	0.00	25.00	375.00
18	Network switch installation into NEMA enclosure	15	EA	526.50	7,897.50	20.00	300.00

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Form**  
Procurement and Supply Management

Don Enge, CPPB

<b>Intergrated Systems of Florida, Inc.</b>	
<b>Oldsmar, FL</b>	
Delivery: 10 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>

<b>GSA Security, Inc.</b>	
<b>Tampa, FL (SBE)</b>	
Delivery: 30 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>

Line No.	Description	*EAU	**UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
19	Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) injector installation into NEMA enclosure	15	EA	195.75	2,936.25	20.00	300.00
20	Electrical ground installation for camera assembly	15	EA	135.00	2,025.00	80.00	1,200.00
21	Electrical ground installation for wireless bridge assembly	15	EA	135.00	2,025.00	80.00	1,200.00
<b>High-voltage Electrical Installation</b>							
22	Electrical Services, Licensed Journeyman Electrician	15	HR	43.75	656.25	42.00	630.00
23	Electrical Services, Electrician's Helper/Apprentice	15	HR	43.75	656.25	35.00	525.00
24	Electrical cable, 12 gauge, per foot	1	JOB	24.30	24.30	0.39	0.39
25	Electrical cable, 16 gauge, per foot	1	JOB	22.95	22.95	0.32	0.32
26	Electrical cable, 20 gauge, per foot	1	JOB	21.60	21.60	0.28	0.28
27	Electrical conduit, indoor-rated, per foot	1	JOB	5.40	5.40	3.50	3.50
28	Electrical conduit, outdoor-rated, per foot	1	JOB	12.15	12.15	3.00	3.00
<b>Low-voltage Electrical Installation</b>							
29	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15	JOB	13.30	199.50	147.00	2,205.00
30	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1	JOB	19.71	19.71	150.00	150.00
31	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1	JOB	26.12	26.12	153.00	153.00
32	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1	JOB	32.54	32.54	160.00	160.00
33	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1	JOB	38.95	38.95	165.00	165.00
34	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1	JOB	45.36	45.36	167.00	167.00
35	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 150 - 175 ft	1	JOB	51.77	51.77	170.00	170.00
36	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1	JOB	58.19	58.19	175.00	175.00
37	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1	JOB	64.60	64.60	177.00	177.00
38	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1	JOB	71.01	71.01	185.00	185.00
39	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1	JOB	77.42	77.42	190.00	190.00
40	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1	JOB	83.84	83.84	200.00	200.00
41	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15	JOB	23.41	351.15	175.00	2,625.00
42	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1	JOB	34.21	34.21	177.00	177.00
43	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1	JOB	45.01	45.01	180.00	180.00

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Form**  
Procurement and Supply Management

Don Enge, CPPB

**Intergrated Systems  
of Florida, Inc.  
Oldsmar, FL**  
Delivery: 10 Days  
Terms: Net-30 Days

**GSA Security, Inc.  
Tampa, FL (SBE)**  
Delivery: 30 Days  
Terms: Net-30 Days

Line No.	Description	*EAU	**UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1	JOB	55.81	55.81	185.00	185.00
45	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1	JOB	66.61	66.61	195.00	195.00
46	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1	JOB	77.41	77.41	205.00	205.00
47	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 150 - 175 ft	1	JOB	88.21	88.21	215.00	215.00
48	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1	JOB	99.01	99.01	225.00	225.00
49	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1	JOB	109.81	109.81	230.00	230.00
50	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1	JOB	120.61	120.61	235.00	235.00
51	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1	JOB	131.41	131.41	240.00	240.00
52	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1	JOB	142.21	142.21	255.00	255.00
53	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15	JOB	17.01	255.15	157.00	2,355.00
54	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1	JOB	27.14	27.14	160.00	160.00
55	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1	JOB	37.26	37.26	165.00	165.00
56	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1	JOB	47.39	47.39	170.00	170.00
57	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1	JOB	57.51	57.51	175.00	175.00
58	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1	JOB	67.64	67.64	177.00	177.00
59	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 150 - 175 ft	1	JOB	77.76	77.76	180.00	180.00
60	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1	JOB	87.89	87.89	185.00	185.00
61	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1	JOB	98.01	98.01	205.00	205.00
62	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1	JOB	108.14	108.14	215.00	215.00
63	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1	JOB	118.26	118.26	225.00	225.00
64	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1	JOB	128.39	128.39	245.00	245.00
65	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15	JOB	30.83	462.45	205.00	3,075.00
66	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1	JOB	49.06	49.06	215.00	215.00
67	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1	JOB	67.28	67.28	225.00	225.00
68	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1	JOB	85.51	85.51	235.00	235.00
69	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1	JOB	103.73	103.73	245.00	245.00
70	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1	JOB	121.96	121.96	255.00	255.00
71	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 150 - 175 ft	1	JOB	140.18	140.18	265.00	265.00
72	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1	JOB	158.41	158.41	275.00	275.00

IFB No. 7419A Annual Contract for Security Cameras (IP) Installation, Maintenance and Repairs

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Form**  
 Procurement and Supply Management

Don Enge, CPPB

<b>Intergrated Systems of Florida, Inc.</b>	
<b>Oldsmar, FL</b>	
Delivery: 10 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>
176.63	176.63
194.86	194.86
213.08	213.08
231.31	231.31
Subtotal: <b>\$46,569.50</b>	
SBE Discount: <b>\$0.00</b>	
ment Discount: <b>\$0.00</b>	
Total: <b>\$46,569.50</b>	

<b>GSA Security, Inc.</b>	
<b>Tampa, FL (SBE)</b>	
Delivery: 30 Days	
Terms: Net-30 Days	
<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>
285.00	285.00
295.00	295.00
300.00	300.00
305.00	305.00
2.86	2.86
540.00	540.00
35.45	35.45
45.45	45.45
Subtotal: <b>\$48,675.57</b>	
SBE Discount: <b>\$3,407.29</b>	
ment Discount: <b>\$0.00</b>	
Total: <b>\$45,268.28</b>	

Line No.	Description	*EAU	**UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
73	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1	JOB	176.63	176.63
74	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1	JOB	194.86	194.86
75	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1	JOB	213.08	213.08
76	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1	JOB	231.31	231.31
<b>Fiber Installation</b>					
77	Fiber optic cable, 6-strand, multimode, per foot	1	FT	2.03	2.03
78	Termination 6-strand, equals 12 terminations.	1	JOB	162.00	162.00
79	Labor rate for inside cabling including testing.	1	HR	43.75	43.75
80	Labor rate for OSP (outside plant) cabling including testing.	1	HR	43.75	43.75

\* **Estimated Annual Usages**

\*\* **Unit of Measure**